

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11124/2017

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED. Petitioner

Through : Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mayank Nagi and Mr.
Tarun Singh, Advs.

versus

**ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
SPECIAL RANGE - 4, NEW DELHI. Respondent**

Through : Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr.
Standing Counsel for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.02.2019

Arguments heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on 13.02.2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2019

aj