

\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 11124/2017**

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED. .... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mayank Nagi, Advocate.

versus

ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, SPECIAL RANGE -  
4, NEW DELHI.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing  
Counsel for Revenue.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**

**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

**% 31.07.2019**

1. The Court is informed that the issue whether the 'incentive' received by the Assessee for selection of the aircraft engine is 'capital receipt' or a 'revenue receipt' is pending consideration in ITA No. 119/2017 which pertains to Assessment Year 2007-08.

2. The Court is of the view that this writ petition should stand over till the decision in ITA No.119/2017.

3. The writ petition is adjourned *sine die* with liberty to the parties to mention it for listing after the decision in ITA No. 119/2017.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J.**

**TALWANT SINGH, J.**

**JULY 31, 2019/pa**