



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 11124/2017**  
**INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED.**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Mayank Nagi and Mr.Tarun  
Singh, Advocates

versus

**ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, SPECIAL RANGE -  
4, NEW DELHI.**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr.Vipul Agrawal, Sr. SC, Mr.Akshat  
and Ms.Sakshi, Jr. SC with  
Mr.Gaorang, Advocate

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**26.02.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent submits that ITA No. 119/2017 is pending  
before the Hon'ble Court.

In view of the above position, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court  
on 18.03.2026 for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2026/sk**