



\$~18 and 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 119/2017

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-4Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Saten Sethi, Mr. Mayank Nagi, Mr. Tarun Singh, Mr. A.T. Panda and Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Advs.

versus

INTER GLOBE AVIATION LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG, Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC, Ms. Sakshi Shairwal, JSC, Mr. Gaoraang Ranjan and Ms. Harshita Kotru, Advs.

19

+ W.P.(C) 11124/2017

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED.Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Saten Sethi, Mr. Mayank Nagi, Mr. Tarun Singh, Mr. A.T. Panda and Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Advs.

versus

ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, SPECIAL RANGE - 4, NEW DELHI.Respondent

Through: Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG, Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC, Ms. Sakshi Shairwal, JSC, Mr. Gaoraang Ranjan and Ms. Harshita Kotru, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

List these cases on 27.07.2026 along with ITA 914/2017 and ITA



916/2017.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 12, 2026/ss